Mr.Raju Sharma S/o Mr. Ved Prakash (Guarantor) 
HNo - 16, Hanuman Mandir, Nekpur Pali, Faridabad, Haryana- 122004 

No. 1 &2, have availed a housing loan fromour branch against the security of mortgage of the 
following asset belonging to No. 1. An amount of Rs. 15,97,384.00 (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs 
Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four Only) is due from you, to Can Fin 
HomesLtd. as on 01.09.2025 together with future interest atthe contracted rate. 

Details of the mortgaged asset 
MCF No - 36, H No - 2, Khasra No —22/7/1, 22/4, 7/1/4, Mustkil No - 22, 4/10, Waka Mauja 

Nangla Gujran, Tehsil Badkal, District Faridabad Haryana— 121005

[...]

under section 13{12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, 
issued a Demand Naotice dated 13" June, 2025 calling upon Mis. Ananya Footwear 
{Borrower), Mr. Nand Kishore (Co-Barrower 1) & Mr. Indra Wati (Co - Borrower 2} to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being for Rs.20,16,303.38/- {Rupees Twenty 
Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Three and Thirty-Eight Paisa only) within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said nabice. 
The Borrower having faed to repay the amount, notice Is hereby given tothe Borower and 
the public in genaral that the undersigned has taken possession of the proparty described

[...]

The Borrowen's in particular and the publicin general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 

the property (Secured Asset) mentioned herein and any dealings with the such property 

will be subject to the charge of Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Limited for 

anamountof Rs.20,16,303.38/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred 
Three and Thirty-Eight Paisa only) as mentioned hereinunderwith mierest thereon. 

The Borrower's attention is invited o provisions of sub-ssction (8) of ssction 13 of the Act, 
inrespactolime available, o redeem the secured assels, 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVAELE PROPERTY